1	Senate Bill #100324 October 3, 20	24
2	The Student Agae sistion of the University of Science and Auts of Oklahama	
3 4	The Student Association of the University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma	
5 6	Author: Visual/Performing Arts Senator Mason Alldredge, Junior Senator David Orgas, and Senior Senator Mobi Jones	ļ
7		
8 9	<u>OSGA Dues Act</u>	
10	An act relating to paying for the Oklahoma Student Government Association Dues for the 202	4-
11	2025 school year.	•
12		
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE STUDENT ASSOCIATION SENATE OF THE UNIVERSIT	Y
14	OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA:	
15		
16	SECTION 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the OSGA Dues Act.	
17		
18	SECTION 2: For decades, the USAO SGA has been a member institution and influential	
19	proponent of OSGA. This act renews USAO SGA's member institution status for	r
20	OSGA. Some benefits of doing this include greatly reduced rates at all OSGA	_
21	events, Board of Director visits and consultations, state president one-on-ones, a	ı
22	folder of USAO pictures from 2023-24, and an expansive file of Student	
23 24	Government resources.	
24 25	SECTION 3: The Student Government Association shall allocate \$250 to renew its' member	
26	institution status with the Oklahoma Student Government Association.	
27	institution suitus with the Oktanoma Stadont Soveniment Association.	
28	SECTION 4: This act shall go into effect immediately, which will instantly result in a price	
29	deduction for the registrants of President's Retreat. The funds shall be sent	
30	directly to the Oklahoma Student Government Association.	
31		
32	SECTION 5: Copies of this act shall be distributed to the following:	
33	All current members of the USAO Student Government Association (SGA)	
34	Senate, all current members of the SGA Executive Council, all current members	5
35	of the SGA Supreme Court, all current advisors of the SGA, the office of	
36	President Kayla Hale, and Oklahoma Student Government Association State	
37	President Savannah Alldredge.	
38		
39	SECTION 6: Following passage, ratification shall take place in accordance with	
40	[Article IX of the USAO SGA Constitution / Article XVI of the USAO SGA	
41	Bylaws]	
42		
43		
44	Harry Cracknell Luke Cantrell	

SGA President

SGA Vice President